

Registration of a Charge

Company name: A & S WD LTD

Company number: 10617877

Received for Electronic Filing: 22/08/2018



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 20/08/2018

Charge code: 1061 7877 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: BY WAY OF FIRST LEGAL MORTGAGE THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS FLAT

55, JESSOP COURT, 2 BRINDLEY PLACE, UXBRIDGE, UB8 2FA TO BE

REGISTERED WITH A NEW TITLE NUMBER

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: TLT LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10617877

Charge code: 1061 7877 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 20th August 2018 and created by A & S WD LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 22nd August 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 24th August 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date	e: 20m3			(Receipt of which is acknowledged)	
The Borrower:		A & S WD LTD (CO NO: 10617877)			
The Bank:		OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.			
The Property:		FLAT 55 JESSOP COURT 2 BRINDLEY PLACE UXBRIDGE UB8 2FA			
Lan	d Registry Title	Number: FIRST REGISTR	ATION		
 This Mortgage incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been sup to the Borrower. 					
2.	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by the Borrower:				
	charges	the Property to the Bank by way of first is	gal mortgage;		
		absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:			
	(i) righ	ts and claims of the Borrower now or at a	ny time against tenants	s or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;	
(ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, supplicontractors in relation to the Property; and				nanaging agents, professional advisors, suppliers or	
(III) guarantees, insurances or compensation monies now			nies now or at any time	relating to any of the Property.	
3. This Mortgage secures further advances but does not oblige the 8		oblige the Bank to mak	e them.		
4.	4. The Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated in favour of OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the charges register."				
	without a wr OneSavings	itten consent signed by the proprietor the Bank ptc referred to in the charges registed.	for the time being of the ser."	the charge datedin favour of	
	without a wr OneSavings	itten consent signed by the proprietor to Bank plc referred to in the charges registed of the charges registed to the charges	for the time being of the series of the seri	the charge dated/in tayour of	
910	without a wr OneSavings	itten consent signed by the proprietor the Bank ptc referred to in the charges registed.	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tayour of	
910	without a wr OneSavings /HERESTRING SNED as a de	itten consent signed by the proprietor to Bank plc referred to in the charges registed of the charges registed to the charges	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tavour ofinterval	
910	without a wr OneSavings /HERESTRING SNED as a de	itten consent signed by the proprietor to Bank plc referred to in the charges registed of the charges registed to the charges	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tavour of	
810	without a wr OneSavings /HERESTRING SNED as a de	itten consent signed by the proprietor to Bank plc referred to in the charges registed of the charges registed to the charges	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tavour of	
910	without a wr OneSavings /HERESTRING SNED as a de	itten consent signed by the proprietor to Bank plc referred to in the charges registed of the charges registed to the charges	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tavour of	
810	without a wr OneSavings /HERESTRING SNED as a de	itten consent signed by the proprietor to Bank plc referred to in the charges registed of the charges registed to the charges	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tavour of	
910	without a wr OneSavings /HERESTRING SNED as a de	itten consent signed by the proprietor to Bank plc referred to in the charges registed of the charges registed to the charges	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tavour of	
810	without a wr OneSavings /HERESTRING SNED as a de	itten consent signed by the proprietor to Bank plc referred to in the charges registed of the charges registed to the charges	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tavour of	
Sig	without a wr OneSavings /HERE THE B SNED as a de- inature(s):	itten consent signed by the proprietor of Bank plo referred to in the charges regists OPROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR	for the time being of the street of the stre	the charge dated/in tavour of	
Sig	without a wr OneSavings WHE RE THE B SNED as a declarature(s):	itten consent signed by the proprietor of Bank plc referred to in the charges regists opposed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the Borrower(s) in the Bo	or the time being of ter." IVIDUALS the witness (each signa Witness — s	the charge dated in tavour of sture to be separately witnessed) ignature and address:	
Sig	without a wr OneSavings WHE RE THE B SNED as a declarature(s):	itten consent signed by the proprietor of Bank plc referred to in the charges regists opposed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the Borrower state of th	f the Borrower in the pr	the charge dated	
SIG Sig Sig	without a wr OneSavings WHERE THE B SNED as a der Inature(s): WHERE THE B SNED as a de	itten consent signed by the proprietor of Bank plc referred to in the charges regists opposed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the Borrower state of th	f the Borrower in the pr	the charge dated in tavour of the charge dated in tavour of ature to be separately witnessed) ignature and address:	
SIG	without a wr OneSavings HERETHEE INED as a declarature(s): WHERETHEE SNED as a declarature of Direction	itten consent signed by the proprietor Bank plc referred to in the charges regists OPROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR IND ed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of th	f the Borrower in the pr	resence of the witness signature and address: If wood spring source of the witness signature and address:	
SIG Sig Sig	without a wr OneSavings /HERETHLE INED as a de- inature(s): where the e greature of Dire	itten consent signed by the proprietor Bank plc referred to in the charges regists OPROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR IND ed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of th	f the Borrower in the pr	the charge dated	

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

